
Siena (7-2, 3-0) -vs- Marist (5-3, 3-1)
3/25/2026 at Poughkeepsie, New York (Tenney Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Siena Goals: Caden Olmstead (3); Patrick Radomski (3); Gavin Blenk (2); Patrick Linton (1); Conor Hufnagel (1); Travis Fry (1) 
Assists: Caden Olmstead (1); Patrick Radomski (1); Nikolas Barbero (1) 
 
Marist Goals: Sean Mullan (3); Collin Patrick (2); Jayce Konowitz (2); Steven Cain (2); Drew Weissman (1) 
Assists: Collin Patrick (2); Brady Dolan (2); Luke Walser (1); Sean Mullan (1); Drew Anderson (1); Steven Cain (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Tenney Stadium
Penalties: Xander Derkatz 1st/09:23; Kevin Radmann 2nd/09:16; Logan Banek 2nd/02:33
Officials: Tyrell Walden-Martin

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 974

Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
Siena 3 4 2 1 0 1 11
Marist 3 2 5 0 0 0 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
Siena 11 12 11 9 3 1 47
Marist 5 9 15 10 1 3 43

Shots On Goal
Siena 5 9 4 2 1 1 22
Marist 4 4 7 2 0 2 19

Saves
Siena 1 2 2 2 0 2 9
Marist 2 5 2 1 1 0 11

Turnovers
Siena 5 1 2 3 2 1 14
Marist 4 2 4 3 1 0 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
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5

1-
2

1-
1 22-26

Ground Balls
Siena 9 9 6 8 2 0 34
Marist 6 9 11 7 2 2 37

Face Offs
Siena 5 4 3 2 1 0 15
Marist 2 3 4 0 0 1 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Siena 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
Marist 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-2



Siena 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Caden Olmstead 3 1 4 11 3 2 0 - -
9 Vito DeBellis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Conor Hufnagel 1 0 1 8 2 2 1 - -
14 Patrick Radomski 3 1 4 10 3 1 0 - -
17 Liam Lennon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 R.J. Ihlefeld 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -

35 Logan Banek 0 0 0 1 12 0 0 15-25
1-

00:30
37 Jacob Wells 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
47 Riley Hegarty 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
77 Anthony Nicolucci 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Patrick Linton 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 - -
2 Gavin Blenk 2 0 2 4 2 1 1 - -
10 Brandon Blenk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Adam Rayfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Nikolas Barbero 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
18 Carter Fort 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Ryan Vogel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Colby LeBlanc 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Travis Fry 1 0 1 6 1 3 0 - -
32 Joe Valenza 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
42 William Sniffen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Johnny Accardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Ryan Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

91 Xander Derkatz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 11 3 14 47 34 14 8 15-25
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Vito DeBellis 66:42 10 9 W



Marist 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Josh Smith 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 10-24 -
11 Collin Patrick 2 2 4 9 2 0 0 - -
17 Joshua Arneson 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
19 Aiden McCaffrey 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
25 Brady Dolan 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 - -
26 Richie Metzger 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
29 Gavin Marzgliano 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
34 Drew Anderson 0 1 1 3 1 2 0 - -
42 Steven Cain 2 1 3 6 1 0 0 - -
44 Michael Cassano 0 0 0 1 5 0 3 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Dylan Rocchio 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 Drew Weissman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Peter Murray 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 - -
15 Luke Walser 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
16 Mason Bader 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Kevin Radmann 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0-1
1-

00:30
21 Simon Bowen 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
22 Sean Mullan 3 1 4 10 2 1 0 - -
27 Dylan Stadler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
28 Jayce Konowitz 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 - -
30 Matthew Chadwick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 8 18 43 37 14 7 10-25
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Richie Metzger 66:42 11 11 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SIENA MARIST
1st 11:06 Gavin Blenk (7) Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:00 Drew Weissman (2) (UP) Sean Mullan 1 1
1st 07:11 Patrick Radomski (27) Unassisted 2 1
1st 06:09 Jayce Konowitz (3) Luke Walser 2 2
1st 03:42 Sean Mullan (16) Drew Anderson 2 3
1st 01:23 Patrick Radomski (28) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 14:16 Caden Olmstead (18) Unassisted 4 3
2nd 12:51 Patrick Radomski (29) Caden Olmstead 5 3
2nd 07:47 Caden Olmstead (19) Nikolas Barbero 6 3
2nd 04:51 Sean Mullan (17) Unassisted 6 4
2nd 04:15 Steven Cain (12) Collin Patrick 6 5
2nd 03:30 Patrick Linton (11) Unassisted 7 5
3rd 12:27 Travis Fry (12) Unassisted 8 5
3rd 10:22 Steven Cain (13) Collin Patrick 8 6
3rd 08:53 Jayce Konowitz (4) Brady Dolan 8 7
3rd 04:59 Sean Mullan (18) Steven Cain 8 8
3rd 03:45 Collin Patrick (16) Unassisted 8 9
3rd 02:43 Collin Patrick (17) Brady Dolan 8 10
3rd 00:00 Caden Olmstead (20) Patrick Radomski 9 10
4th 03:00 Conor Hufnagel (17) Unassisted 10 10
6th 01:18 Gavin Blenk (8) Unassisted 11 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:23 SIENA Xander Derkatz 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 09:16 MARIST Kevin Radmann 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 02:33 SIENA Logan Banek 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SIENA Vito DeBellis at goalie for SIENA.
15:00 MARIST Richie Metzger at goalie for MARIST.
15:00 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
14:58 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead, SAVE Richie Metzger
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Travis Fry.
13:42 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
12:48 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray WIDE
12:36 MARIST 30-second clock violation by MARIST.
12:36 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
11:31 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Patrick Linton.
11:06 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Gavin Blenk (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.

Siena 1, Marist 0
11:06 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [11:06] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Joshua Arneson.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Colby LeBlanc.
09:50 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Dylan Stadler.
09:45 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
09:23 SIENA Penalty on SIENA Xander Derkatz (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:00 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Drew Weissman (MAN-UP), Assist by Sean Mullan, goal number 2 for season.

Siena 1, Marist 1
09:00 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [09:00] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
08:16 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Linton, SAVE Richie Metzger
07:52 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
07:46 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST failed.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST.
07:11 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Patrick Radomski, goal number 27 for season.

Siena 2, Marist 1
07:11 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [07:11] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
07:00 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST failed.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Joshua Arneson (caused by Conor Hufnagel).
06:44 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Conor Hufnagel.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Caden Olmstead.
06:33 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
06:09 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Jayce Konowitz, Assist by Luke Walser, goal number 3 for season.

Siena 2, Marist 2
06:09 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
05:27 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Caden Olmstead.
05:11 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Radomski WIDE
04:57 SIENA Shot by SIENA Travis Fry BLOCKED
04:51 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Gavin Blenk.
04:46 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Radomski HIGH
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Travis Fry (caused by Aiden McCaffrey).
04:19 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Aiden McCaffrey.
04:15 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
03:42 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Sean Mullan, Assist by Drew Anderson, goal number 16 for season.

Siena 2, Marist 3
03:42 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA (on faceoff violation).
03:39 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead WIDE
03:23 SIENA Shot by SIENA Conor Hufnagel WIDE
03:02 SIENA Shot by SIENA Nikolas Barbero WIDE
02:58 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
02:45 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Drew Anderson.
02:10 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Jacob Wells.
02:07 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
02:04 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Carter Fort.
01:23 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Patrick Radomski, goal number 28 for season.



Siena 3, Marist 3
01:23 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Kevin Radmann won by SIENA (on faceoff violation).
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA R.J. Ihlefeld.
00:51 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
00:04 MARIST Shot by MARIST Steven Cain, SAVE Vito DeBellis
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
14:16 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Caden Olmstead, goal number 18 for season.

Siena 4, Marist 3
14:16 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [14:16] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
13:39 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead HIT POST
12:51 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Patrick Radomski, Assist by Caden Olmstead, goal number 29 for season.

Siena 5, Marist 3
12:51 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [12:51] Ground ball pickup by SIENA R.J. Ihlefeld.
12:45 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
11:58 SIENA Shot by SIENA Conor Hufnagel WIDE
11:29 SIENA Shot by SIENA Gavin Blenk, SAVE Richie Metzger
11:08 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
11:05 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Steven Cain.
10:03 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray WIDE
09:58 MARIST 30-second clock violation by MARIST.
09:46 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
09:16 MARIST Penalty on MARIST Kevin Radmann (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Patrick Radomski (caused by Aiden McCaffrey).
09:01 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Aiden McCaffrey.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Richie Metzger.
08:50 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Anthony Nicolucci.
08:45 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Patrick Radomski.
08:20 SIENA Shot by SIENA Nikolas Barbero, SAVE Richie Metzger
08:15 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Patrick Radomski.
08:08 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Linton WIDE
07:47 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Caden Olmstead, Assist by Nikolas Barbero, goal number 19 for season.

Siena 6, Marist 3
07:47 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [07:47] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
06:44 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Jayce Konowitz.
06:33 MARIST Shot by MARIST Brady Dolan BLOCKED
06:26 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Brady Dolan.
06:22 MARIST 30-second clock violation by MARIST.
06:10 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
05:32 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Radomski, SAVE Richie Metzger
05:25 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
05:20 MARIST Shot by MARIST Brady Dolan WIDE
05:20 SIENA Timeout by SIENA.
04:51 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Sean Mullan, goal number 17 for season.

Siena 6, Marist 4
04:51 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [04:51] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
04:15 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Steven Cain, Assist by Collin Patrick, goal number 12 for season.

Siena 6, Marist 5
04:15 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [04:15] Ground ball pickup by SIENA R.J. Ihlefeld.
04:06 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
04:02 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Gavin Blenk.
03:45 SIENA Shot by SIENA Conor Hufnagel, SAVE Richie Metzger
03:30 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Patrick Linton, goal number 11 for season.

Siena 7, Marist 5
03:30 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [03:30] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
03:19 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Aiden McCaffrey.
02:34 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan, SAVE Vito DeBellis
02:33 SIENA Penalty on SIENA Logan Banek (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:06 MARIST Shot by MARIST Drew Anderson HIT POST
02:00 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Sean Mullan.



01:35 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
01:28 MARIST Shot by MARIST Steven Cain, SAVE Vito DeBellis
01:28 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Riley Hegarty.
01:22 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
00:29 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Radomski, SAVE Richie Metzger
00:10 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Gavin Marzgliano.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
14:49 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
14:37 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
14:34 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Peter Murray (caused by Carter Fort).
13:31 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Liam Lennon.
13:23 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
12:49 SIENA Shot by SIENA Travis Fry HIGH
12:33 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Linton WIDE
12:27 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Travis Fry, goal number 12 for season.

Siena 8, Marist 5
12:27 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [12:27] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Josh Smith (caused by Joe Valenza).
12:17 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Caden Olmstead.
11:22 SIENA Shot by SIENA Conor Hufnagel, SAVE Richie Metzger
11:06 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
10:46 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
10:22 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Steven Cain, Assist by Collin Patrick, goal number 13 for season.

Siena 8, Marist 6
10:22 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [10:22] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
10:20 MARIST Shot by MARIST Michael Cassano WIDE
09:42 MARIST Shot by MARIST Simon Bowen WIDE
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Luke Walser.
09:01 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Travis Fry.
08:53 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Jayce Konowitz, Assist by Brady Dolan, goal number 4 for season.

Siena 8, Marist 7
08:53 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [08:53] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
08:48 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Gavin Marzgliano.
08:45 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
08:09 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Linton WIDE
07:27 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Radomski WIDE
07:17 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead WIDE
07:13 SIENA 30-second clock violation by SIENA.
07:09 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
06:38 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick, SAVE Vito DeBellis
06:02 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray, SAVE Vito DeBellis
05:57 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Conor Hufnagel (caused by Joshua Arneson).
05:40 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
05:34 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
05:14 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
05:07 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick WIDE
05:03 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Drew Anderson.
04:59 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Sean Mullan, Assist by Steven Cain, goal number 18 for season.

Siena 8, Marist 8
04:59 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [04:59] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
04:51 MARIST Shot by MARIST Josh Smith WIDE
04:17 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray WIDE
04:07 MARIST Shot by MARIST Brady Dolan HIGH
03:47 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Collin Patrick.
03:45 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Collin Patrick, goal number 16 for season.



Siena 8, Marist 9
03:45 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [03:45] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Josh Smith.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Josh Smith (caused by R.J. Ihlefeld).
03:38 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
03:14 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead WIDE
03:10 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Dylan Rocchio.
02:54 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
02:43 MARIST GOAL by MARIST Collin Patrick, Assist by Brady Dolan, goal number 17 for season.

Siena 8, Marist 10
02:43 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [02:43] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
02:38 SIENA Shot by SIENA Logan Banek, SAVE Richie Metzger
02:18 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
01:15 MARIST 30-second clock violation by MARIST.
01:07 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
00:09 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead HIGH
00:00 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Caden Olmstead, Assist by Patrick Radomski, goal number 20 for season.

Siena 9, Marist 10
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA R.J. Ihlefeld (caused by Michael Cassano).
14:42 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
14:38 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
13:45 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
13:32 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick, SAVE Vito DeBellis
13:27 MARIST Shot by MARIST Drew Anderson WIDE
13:27 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Collin Patrick.
12:54 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray WIDE
12:41 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick WIDE
12:33 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan WIDE
12:23 MARIST 30-second clock violation by MARIST.
12:13 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
11:14 SIENA Shot by SIENA Conor Hufnagel WIDE
11:06 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead BLOCKED
11:01 SIENA 30-second clock violation by SIENA.
10:56 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Sean Mullan (caused by Anthony Nicolucci).
09:51 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Brandon Blenk.
09:46 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
08:56 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Radomski, SAVE Richie Metzger
08:39 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
07:51 MARIST Shot by MARIST Drew Anderson WIDE
07:42 MARIST Shot by MARIST Steven Cain, SAVE Vito DeBellis
07:24 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
07:04 SIENA Shot by SIENA Gavin Blenk BLOCKED
06:58 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Patrick Linton.
06:47 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Caden Olmstead.
06:40 SIENA Shot by SIENA Caden Olmstead HIGH
06:21 SIENA Shot by SIENA Travis Fry WIDE
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Gavin Blenk.
05:13 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Sean Mullan.
05:12 MARIST Timeout by MARIST.
04:50 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick WIDE
04:44 MARIST 30-second clock violation by MARIST.
04:31 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Conor Hufnagel (caused by Michael Cassano).
03:39 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Gavin Marzgliano.
03:35 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST failed.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Gavin Marzgliano (caused by Gavin Blenk).
03:27 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Patrick Radomski.
03:00 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Conor Hufnagel, goal number 17 for season.

Siena 10, Marist 10



03:00 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [03:00] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
02:30 SIENA Shot by SIENA Patrick Radomski WIDE
02:26 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
02:18 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
01:20 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Peter Murray.
01:10 MARIST Shot by MARIST Peter Murray WIDE
01:03 MARIST Timeout by MARIST.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Drew Anderson (caused by R.J. Ihlefeld).
00:11 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA R.J. Ihlefeld.
00:08 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
00:03 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Conor Hufnagel.
00:02 SIENA Shot by SIENA Conor Hufnagel WIDE
00:00 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Richie Metzger.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
04:00 SIENA Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by SIENA, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by SIENA Logan Banek.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Caden Olmstead (caused by Aiden McCaffrey).
02:39 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Kevin Radmann.
02:25 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST failed.
-- MARIST Turnover by MARIST Dylan Rocchio (caused by Riley Hegarty).
02:17 SIENA Ground ball pickup by SIENA Travis Fry.
02:09 SIENA Shot by SIENA Conor Hufnagel WIDE
02:06 MARIST Timeout by MARIST.
01:55 SIENA Shot by SIENA Travis Fry WIDE
01:29 SIENA Shot by SIENA Travis Fry, SAVE Richie Metzger
01:11 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
00:36 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick WIDE
00:04 MARIST 30-second clock violation by MARIST.
00:00 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA failed.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Jacob Wells.
00:00 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Joshua Arneson.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
04:00 MARIST Faceoff Logan Banek vs Josh Smith won by MARIST, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by MARIST Michael Cassano.
03:43 MARIST Clear attempt by MARIST good.
03:05 MARIST Shot by MARIST Steven Cain WIDE
02:47 MARIST Shot by MARIST Collin Patrick, SAVE Vito DeBellis
02:39 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
-- SIENA Turnover by SIENA Joe Valenza (caused by Michael Cassano).
02:19 MARIST Ground ball pickup by MARIST Gavin Marzgliano.
02:18 MARIST Timeout by MARIST.
02:11 MARIST Shot by MARIST Sean Mullan, SAVE Vito DeBellis
01:52 SIENA Clear attempt by SIENA good.
01:18 SIENA GOAL by SIENA Gavin Blenk, goal number 8 for season.

Siena 11, Marist 10
01:18 0 End-of-period.


